
Quick reference contact information for the Town of Bowdoinham 
(Phone messages and emails are being returned promptly) 

 

Contact: Darren Carey, Code Enforcement 
Officer, Local Plumbing Inspector 
Email: dcarey@bowdoinham.com 
Hours: Flex hours based on social distancing 
with staff members 
Phone: (207) 666-5531 x107 

Contact: Nicole Briand, Director of Planning & 
Development 
Email: nbriand@bowdoinham.com 
Hours: Flex hours based on social distancing 
with staff members 
Phone: (207) 666-5531 x108 

Contact: David Lewis, Emergency Management 
Hours: Flex hours based on social distancing 
with staff members 
Phone: (207) 666-5531 

Contact: Arthur Frizzle, Fire Chief 

Email: afrizzle@gmail.com 

Phone: (207) 666-3505 (leave message) 

Contact: Hannah Leeman, Finance, General 

Assistance 

Email: hleeman@bowdoinham.com 

Hours: Flex hours based on social distancing 

with staff members 

Phone: (207) 666-5531 x106 

Contact: John McMullen, Harbor Master 
Email: postms@comcast.net 
Phone: (207) 607-0687 

Contact: Susan Hobart, Health Officer 
Email: susiehobart@gmail.com 
Phone: (207) 666-5531 

Contact: Troy Voutour, Public Works Foreman 
Email: pworks@bowdoinham.com 
Hours: 7AM - 3:30PM Monday - Friday 
Phone:(207) 666-3503 

Contact: Allen Acker, Recreation Department 
Email: recreation@bowdoinham.com 
Hours: by appointment 
Phone: (207) 837-1952 

Contact: Bryan Benson, Director 
Email: recycling@bowdoinham.com 
Phone: (207) 666-3228 
Hours: The recycling barn is temporarily closed 
to the public 
Location: 243 Post Rd 
Facebook: Recycle Bowdoinham 

Contact: Pam Ross, Town Clerk 
Email: pross@bowdoinham.com 
Hours: Flex hours based on social distancing 
with staff members  
Phone: (207) 666-5531 x101 Fax: (207) 666-
5532  

Contact: Thomas Woodin, Town Manager 
Email: twoodin@bowdoinham.com 
Hours: Flex hours based on social distancing 
with staff members 
Phone: (207) 666-5531 x103 
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